

14 MISC DJ 325/25  
KRISHNA KUMAR Vs. SHO

25.08.2025

**Today the Advocates are abstaining from work.**

Present:- None.

On behalf of IO reply to the application along with spare copy has been filed, same is taken on record. Let the spare copy be released to the applicant. Matter is adjourned for the appearance of applicant.

Put up for consideration on **28.10.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
25.08.2025