

6 MISC DJ 325/25  
KRISHNA KUMAR VS. SHO

28.10.2025

Present:- Ms. Pinki Talukdar, Ld. counsel for the applicant  
through videoconferencing.  
IO/ASI Buddhpal Singh in person.

Reply filed on behalf of IO.

IO is directed to file the case diary of the subject FIR  
on the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **15.11.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
28.10.2025