

4 MISC DJ 325/25
KRISHNA KUMAR VS. SHO

15.11.2025

Present:- Ms. Pinki Talukdar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner
through videoconferencing.
IO/ASI Budhpal Singh in person.

Fifteen days time has been sought by the IO to file
the DAR.

Issue notice to the concerned DCP to file reply as to
the status of DAR, returnable on **20.12.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
15.11.2025