

4 MISC DJ 325/25
KRISHNA KUMAR VS. SHO

20.12.2025

Present:- Ms. Pinki Talukdar, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.
IO/HC Naresh Kumar in person.

The Tribunal is in receipt of reply of worthy DCP dated 18.12.2025 regarding non-filing of DAR. The IO has already sought extension of one month for filing the DAR.

Put up for further proceedings on **07.02.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
20.12.2025