

7 MISC DJ 325/25
KRISHNA KUMAR VS. SHO

16.03.2026

Present:- Ms. Pinki Talukdar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner
through videoconferencing.
Petitioner in person.

Information has been received that DAR has been
prepared, however it could not be filed as the IO is on EL and
DAR would be filed after 3 days.

Put up for further proceedings on **28.03.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
16.03.2026