

28.03.2026

Present:- Ms. Pinki Talukdar, Ld. Counsel for the
petitioner/applicant.

It is submitted that DAR has been filed in the
subject matter, however, same has been marked to
the Court of Sh. Harun Pratap, Ld. PO MACT-02,
Shahdara, KKD, Delhi.

As, DAR in the subject matter has been filed,
accordingly present application is disposed of as
satisfied.

File be consigned to Record Room after due
compliance.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
28.03.2026